Table of Contents 22

Income tax impact on measurement date changes (1,200) (400) (5,600)
Income tax adjustments related to IRC
Section 162(m) 6,500 2,700 1,600

Total income tax impact related to stock option
measurement date changes 5,300 2,300 (4,000)
Other income tax adjustments (a) 2,600 1,000 3,700

Total income tax adjustments 7,900 3,300 (300)

Total net charge to net income $  12,439 $  4,813 $  30,170

   (a) This represents the income tax impact from a goodwill book/tax difference and is not related to the Stock
Option Review.

10

Edgar Filing: KB HOME - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

KB HOME
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

(Unaudited)
Consolidated Statements of Income Impact

There was no impact on previously reported revenues. The following table reconciles the Company�s previously
reported results to the unaudited restated consolidated statements of income for the nine months and three months
ended August 31, 2005 (in thousands, except per share amounts):

Nine Months Ended Three Months Ended
August 31, 2005 August 31, 2005

As As
previously As previously As
reported Adjustments restated reported Adjustments restated

Total revenues $ 6,291,510 $ � $ 6,291,510 $ 2,525,064 $ � $ 2,525,064

Construction:
Revenues $ 6,264,609 $ � $ 6,264,609 $ 2,515,803 $ � $ 2,515,803
Construction and land
costs (4,593,150) � (4,593,150) (1,828,499) � (1,828,499)
Selling, general and
administrative
expenses (807,277) (4,539) (811,816) (313,494) (1,513) (315,007)

Operating income 864,182 (4,539) 859,643 373,810 (1,513) 372,297

Interest income 3,032 � 3,032 1,261 � 1,261
Interest expense, net
of amounts capitalized (10,727) � (10,727) (4,310) � (4,310)
Minority interests (55,547) � (55,547) (22,121) � (22,121)
Equity in pretax
income of
unconsolidated joint
ventures 10,453 � 10,453 2,674 � 2,674

Construction pretax
income 811,393 (4,539) 806,854 351,314 (1,513) 349,801

Financial services:
Revenues 26,901 � 26,901 9,261 � 9,261
Expenses (24,516) � (24,516) (7,854) � (7,854)

Financial services
pretax income 2,385 � 2,385 1,407 � 1,407

Edgar Filing: KB HOME - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 24

Total pretax income 813,778 (4,539) 809,239 352,721 (1,513) 351,208
Income taxes (282,000) (7,900) (289,900) (125,200) (3,300) (128,500)

Net income $ 531,778 $ (12,439) $ 519,339 $ 227,521 $   (4,813) $ 222,708

Basic earnings per
share $ 6.52 $ (.15) $ 6.37 $ 2.75 $ (.06) $ 2.69

Diluted earnings per
share $ 6.02 $ (.14) $ 5.88 $ 2.55 $ (.05) $ 2.50

Basic average shares
outstanding 81,541 � 81,541 82,735 � 82,735

Diluted average
shares outstanding 88,322 � 88,322 89,243 � 89,243

11

Edgar Filing: KB HOME - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

KB HOME
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

(Unaudited)
Consolidated Balance Sheet Impact

The following table reconciles the unaudited consolidated balance sheet previously reported to the restated amounts as
of November 30, 2005 (in thousands):

November 30, 2005
As

previously As
reported Adjustments restated

Assets
Construction:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 144,783 $ � $ 144,783
Trade and other receivables 580,931 � 580,931
Inventories 6,128,342 � 6,128,342
Investments in unconsolidated joint ventures 275,378 � 275,378
Deferred income taxes 220,814 2,277 223,091
Goodwill 242,589 (7,818) 234,771
Other assets 124,150 � 124,150

7,716,987 (5,541) 7,711,446
Financial services 29,933 � 29,933

Total assets $ 7,746,920 $ (5,541) $ 7,741,379

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Construction:
Accounts payable $ 892,727 $ � $ 892,727
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 1,338,626 72,333 1,410,959
Mortgages and notes payable 2,463,814 � 2,463,814

4,695,167 72,333 4,767,500

Financial services 55,131 � 55,131
Minority interests 144,951 � 144,951
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 113,905 � 113,905
Paid-in capital 771,973 (28,995) 742,978
Retained earnings 2,620,251 (48,879) 2,571,372
Accumulated other comprehensive income 28,704 � 28,704
Deferred compensation (13,605) � (13,605)
Grantor stock ownership trust, at cost (141,266) � (141,266)
Treasury stock, at cost (528,291) � (528,291)

Edgar Filing: KB HOME - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 26

Total stockholders� equity 2,851,671 (77,874) 2,773,797

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 7,746,920 $ (5,541) $ 7,741,379

12

Edgar Filing: KB HOME - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

KB HOME
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

(Unaudited)
Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows Impact

The following table reconciles the unaudited consolidated statement of cash flows previously reported for the nine
months ended August 31, 2005 to the restated amounts (in thousands):

Nine Months Ended
August 31, 2005

As
previously As
reported Adjustments restated

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $ 531,778 $ (12,439) $ 519,339
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash used by operating